Year Survey Completed:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2001 206 17.9 17.9 17.9
2003 266 23.1 23.1 41.0
2005 275 23.9 23.9 64.8
2007 405 35.2 35.2 100.0
Total 1152 100.0 100.0
Campus library attended:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Eureka 983 85.3 85.3 85.3
Del Norte 160 13.9 13.9 99.2
Mendocino 9 .8 .8 100.0
Total 1152 100.0 100.0
How would you describe yourself?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Full-time student 847 73.5 74.7 74.7
Part-time student 284 24.7 25.0 99.7
Instructor 2 2 2 99.9
Staff relevant/interacting
with CR 1 A1 A 100.0
Total 1134 98.4 100.0
Missing 99 18 1.6
Total 1152 100.0
Most of my classes are:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Week days 1000 86.8 88.6 88.6
Week ends 4 3 4 88.9
Evenings 40 3.5 3.5 925
Week day evenings 85 7.4 7.5 100.0
Total 1129 98.0 100.0
Missing 99 23 2.0
Total 1152 100.0




Have you ever had a library orientation at CR?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 429 37.2 39.9 39.9
No 646 56.1 60.1 100.0
Total 1075 93.3 100.0
Missing 99 77 6.7
Total 1152 100.0

Approximately how much time do you spend in the library?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than 5 hours a week 372 32.3 32.7 32.7
5-9 hours a week 416 36.1 36.6 69.3
10-14 hours a week 190 16.5 16.7 86.0
15-19 hours a week 86 75 7.6 93.6
20-24 hours a week 46 4.0 4.0 97.6
25-29 hours a week 16 1.4 1.4 99.0
30 or more hours a week 11 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 1137 98.7 100.0
Missing 99 15 1.3
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Use reserve collection materials
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 312 27.1 27.3 27.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 829 72.0 2.7 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Get help with research assignments
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 312 27.1 27.3 27.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 829 72.0 2.7 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Read a daily newspaper

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 126 10.9 11.0 11.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1015 88.1 89.0 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Do homework in a quiet, warm setting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 982 85.2 86.1 86.1
Respondent did not
mention this reason 159 13.8 13.9 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Browse books on the shelf
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 332 28.8 29.1 29.1
Respondent did not
mention this reason 809 70.2 70.9 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: To tutor another student
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 100 8.7 8.8 8.8
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1041 90.4 91.2 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Use internet search engines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 782 67.9 68.5 68.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 359 312 315 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: View videotapes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 102 8.9 8.9 8.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1039 90.2 91.1 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: To be tutored
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 183 15.9 16.0 16.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 958 83.2 84.0 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Listen to music
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 107 9.3 9.4 9.4
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1034 89.8 90.6 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Check email

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 662 57.5 58.0 58.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 479 41.6 42.0 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Search library catalog for books
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 351 30.5 30.8 30.8
Respondent did not
mention this reason 790 68.6 69.2 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Find articles in the databases
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 398 34.5 34.9 34.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 743 64.5 65.1 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Get research from the internet
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 735 63.8 64.4 64.4
Respondent did not
mention this reason 406 35.2 35.6 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Make photocopies

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 538 46.7 47.2 47.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 603 52.3 52.8 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Make photocopies
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 62 5.4 5.4 5.4
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1079 93.7 94.6 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Read fiction, novels, for pleasure
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 165 14.3 145 145
Respondent did not
mention this reason 976 84.7 85.5 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Group study
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 338 29.3 29.6 29.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 803 69.7 70.4 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Check my class web sit for assignments or sample tests

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mention
this reason 588 51.0 515 51.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 553 48.0 48.5 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Look for books to borrow
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 310 26.9 27.2 27.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 831 721 728 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Find material for term papers
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 611 53.0 53.5 53.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 530 46.0 46.5 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Play games
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 67 5.8 5.9 5.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1074 93.2 94.1 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Use com

uter aided instruction programs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 124 10.8 10.9 10.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1017 88.3 89.1 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Get entertainment on the internet
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 151 13.1 13.2 13.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 990 85.9 86.8 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Read newspaper for pleasure
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 94 8.2 8.2 8.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 1047 90.9 91.8 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Internet/Web surfing
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 396 34.4 34.7 34.7
Respondent did not
mention this reason 745 64.7 65.3 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Study with friends

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 499 43.3 43.7 43.7
Respondent did not
mention this reason 642 55.7 56.3 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Study alone
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 905 78.6 79.3 79.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 236 20.5 20.7 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Use the Learning Assistance Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 366 31.8 32.1 32.1
Respondent did not
mention this reason 775 67.3 67.9 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Do research for assignments
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 714 62.0 62.6 62.6
Respondent did not
mention this reason 421 37.1 37.4 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Search the internet

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 608 52.8 53.3 53.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 533 46.3 46.7 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0

Why do you visit the library: Word processing, spreadsh

eets, or other applications

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 597 51.8 52.3 52.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 544 47.2 ar.7 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Search for magazine articles in online databases
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 279 24.2 24.5 24.5
Respondent did not
mention this reason 862 74.8 75.5 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Meet friends
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 222 19.3 195 195
Respondent did not
mention this reason 919 79.8 80.5 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0




Why do you visit the library: Read current magazines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 142 12.3 12.4 12.4
Respondent did not
mention this reason 999 86.7 87.6 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
Why do you visit the library: Take a nap, relax
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 352 30.6 30.9 30.9
Respondent did not
mention this reason 789 68.5 69.1 100.0
Total 1141 99.0 100.0
Missing 99 11 1.0
Total 1152 100.0
The library is important to my success as a student.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Stongly agree 624 54.2 57.4 57.4
Agree 328 28.5 30.1 87.5
No opinion 81 7.0 7.4 94.9
Disagree 31 2.7 2.8 97.8
Disagree strongly 24 2.1 22 100.0
Total 1088 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 64 5.6
Total 1152 100.0
| find the library comfortable and a good place to work.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 561 48.7 51.7 51.7
Agree 406 35.2 374 89.0
No opinion 48 4.2 4.4 935
Disagree 42 3.6 3.9 97.3
Strongly disagree 29 2.5 2.7 100.0
Total 1086 94.3 100.0
Missing 99 66 5.7
Total 1152 100.0




The librarians do a good professional job of providing me information and assistance.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 536 46.5 49.7 49.7
Agree 344 29.9 31.9 81.6
No opinion 143 12.4 13.3 94.8
Disagree 26 2.3 2.4 97.2
Strongly disagree 30 2.6 2.8 100.0
Total 1079 93.7 100.0

Missing 99 73 6.3

Total 1152 100.0

help.

The librarians show me how to use the computers to find library materials when | need their
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 455 39.5 427 42.7
Agree 292 25.3 27.4 70.1
No opinion 258 22.4 24.2 94.3
Disagree 31 2.7 2.9 97.2
Strongly disagree 30 2.6 2.8 100.0
Total 1066 92.5 100.0
Missing 929 86 7.5
Total 1152 100.0

Because my class came to the library for and orientation, | am better able to do my class-related research.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 172 14.9 35.2 35.2
Agree 161 14.0 32.9 68.1
No opinion 116 10.1 23.7 91.8
Disagree 22 1.9 4.5 96.3
Strongly disagree 18 1.6 3.7 100.0
Total 489 42.4 100.0
Missing 98 580 50.3
99 83 7.2
Total 663 57.6
Total 1152 100.0




I usually find the books | need at the library.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 148 12.8 14.0 14.0
Agree 358 31.1 33.9 47.9
No opinion 348 30.2 32.9 80.8
Disagree 158 13.7 14.9 95.7
Strongly disagree 45 3.9 4.3 100.0
Total 1057 91.8 100.0
Missing 99 95 8.2
Total 1152 100.0
I usually find the magazine/journal articles | need at the library.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 248 215 23.9 23.9
Agree 382 33.2 36.9 60.8
No opinion 307 26.6 29.6 90.4
Disagree 65 5.6 6.3 96.7
Strongly disagree 34 3.0 3.3 100.0
Total 1036 89.9 100.0
Missing 99 116 10.1
Total 1152 100.0
I find the computer catalog easy to use and understand.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 262 22.7 25.4 25.4
Agree 329 28.6 319 57.4
No opinion 341 29.6 33.1 90.5
Disagree 76 6.6 7.4 97.9
Strongly disagree 22 1.9 2.1 100.0
Total 1030 89.4 100.0
Missing 99 122 10.6
Total 1152 100.0




I know how to access the library catalog via the internet from CR campus Labs or my home computer.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 297 25.8 28.9 28.9
Agree 291 25.3 28.3 57.1
No opinon 233 20.2 22.6 79.8
Disagree 131 11.4 12.7 92.5
Strongly disagree 77 6.7 7.5 100.0
Total 1029 89.3 100.0
Missing 99 123 10.7
Total 1152 100.0
The library should open earlier.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 220 19.1 21.4 21.4
Agree 143 12.4 13.9 35.3
No opinion 519 45.1 50.5 85.8
Disagree 102 8.9 9.9 95.7
Strongly disagree 44 3.8 43 100.0
Total 1028 89.2 100.0
Missing 99 124 10.8
Total 1152 100.0
The library should stay open later.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 330 28.6 315 31.5
Agree 204 17.7 19.5 51.1
No opinion 390 33.9 37.3 88.3
Disagree 75 6.5 7.2 95.5
Strongly disagree 47 4.1 45 100.0
Total 1046 90.8 100.0
Missing 99 106 9.2
Total 1152 100.0




I would use the library on Saturdays and Sundays.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 338 29.3 32.0 32.0
Agree 202 17.5 19.1 51.2
No opinion 259 22.5 24.5 75.7
Disagree 142 12.3 135 89.2
Stronglly disagree 114 9.9 10.8 100.0
Total 1055 91.6 100.0

Missing 99 97 8.4

Total 1152 100.0

| need transportation on Saturdays and Sundays.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 136 11.8 13.8 13.8
Agree 77 6.7 7.8 21.7
No opinion 350 30.4 35.6 57.3
Disagree 163 14.1 16.6 73.9
Strongly disagree 257 22.3 26.1 100.0
Total 983 85.3 100.0

Missing 929 169 14.7

Total 1152 100.0




